

Dispute Resolution Section –
New York International Arbitration Center (NYIAC) –
American Arbitration Association and the International Centre
for Dispute Resolution (AAA-ICDR)

Inaugural Mediation Tournament Friday, March 22 and Saturday, March 23, 2019

AAA-ICDR Dispute Resolution Center and NYIAC

150 East 42nd Street | 17th Floor | New York, NY

Championship Round Judges:

Honorable Elizabeth J. Stong, Federal Judge, Eastern Bankruptcy Court of New York

Honorable Jeffrey K. Oing, Associate Justice, Appellate Division, First Department, New York State Supreme Court

Claire P. Gutekunst, Esq., Independent Mediator and Former President of the New York State Bar Association

Nancy M. Thevenin, Esq., Independent International Arbitrator and Mediator and Former Chair of the International Section of the New York state Bar Association

Cash Prizes totaling \$5,000.00
1st Place Team - \$2,000.00
2nd Place Team - \$1,250.00
3rd Place Team - \$750.00
Mediation Advocate Award - \$1,000.00



Open to students from all law schools in New York State and the New York Metropolitan Area \$150.00 Registration Fee

For questions, contact Kristina Gagnon kmgagnon@nysba.org